CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala City Council www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 1B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-4671 Fax: 740-927-0679

City Council Meeting Agendas April 20, 2020

Regular Council Meeting Agenda

- 1. Call to Order 7:00 pm
- 2. Pledge
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Citizens' Comments
- 5. Introduction, discussion and approval of Consent Agenda matters
- 6. Reports
 - A. Michael W. Compton, Mayor
 - B. Todd Barstow, Council President
 - Charter Review Commission
 - C. Brian M. Zets, Law Director
 - D. _____, City Administrator
 - E. James M. Nicholson, Finance Director
 - F. Chris Sharrock, Utility Director
 - G. Alan Haines, Director of Public Services
 - H. Scott Fulton, Planning Director
 - I. Lenier Crawford, Park Manager
 - J. Bruce Brooks, Chief of Police
 - K. Committee Chair Reports
- 7. Unfinished Business
 - A. Ordinances

ORDINANCE 2019-4341 An ordinance to rezone properties located on Middleground Road SW, Parcel Numbers 064-068322-00.009 and 064-068087-00.000, totaling $136.32 \pm acres$, in the City of Pataskala, from the High Density Residential District (R-10) Zoning Classification to the Planned Development District (PDD) Zoning Classification. (**TABLED 3-16-2020**)

ORDINANCE 2019-4354 An ordinance to rezone property located at 6031 Summit Road SW (parcel no. 063-141474-00.000), totaling ±84.30 acres, in the City of Pataskala from Medium-Low Density Residential (R-87) Zoning Classification to Planned Development District (PDD) Zoning Classification

(TABLED 2-18-2020)

ORDINANCE 2020-4362 Third Reading An ordinance creating and establishing two (2) crew leader positions within the city of Pataskala Public Service Department.

ORDINANCE 2020-4363 Third Reading An ordinance to make supplemental appropriations for current expenses and other expenditures during the fiscal year ending December 31, 2020.

- B. Resolutions
- C. Motions

8. New Business

A. Ordinances

ORDINANCE 2020-4364 First Reading An ordinance to create, and establish compensation for, a new part-time position of employment (Mayor's Court Bailiff) within the City of Pataskala, and to amend the 2020-2022 Pay Matrix For The Non-Collectively Bargained Employees for the City of Pataskala, effective for the pay period beginning on and after January 12, 2020.

ORDINANCE 2020-4365 First Reading An ordinance creating and establishing the position of Economic Development Director

B. Resolutions

RESOLUTION 2020-029 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to accept the bid of, and execute a contract with, Builderscape Inc. For construction services for the Liberty Park Improvements Project.

RESOLUTION 2020-035 A resolution confirming the Mayor's appointment of Timothy O. Hickin to serve as the next City Administrator and authorizing and directing the Mayor to execute an employment agreement with Timothy O. Hickin.

RESOLUTION 2020-036 A resolution authorizing the City Administrator to accept the bid of, and execute a contract with, the Shelly Company for construction services for the 2020 Roadway Improvements Program.

RESOLUTION 2020-037 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Prime Construction Management and

Survey to provide construction administration and inspection services for the 2020 Roadway Improvements Program.

RESOLUTION 2020-038 A resolution amending Resolution 2018-022 and thereby adding \$35,036.19 for construction of the Taylor Road Trail Project..

RESOLUTION 2020-039 A resolution authorizing and directing the city administrator to execute a contract, with ohm advisors, to provide general, as needed, planning services to review and finalize the comprehensive plan.

C. Motion

Motion to confirm the Mayor's appointment of Timothy Hickin as City Administrator.

- 9. Additional Citizens' Comments
- 10. Committee Meeting Announcements, Scheduling Issues & General Comments
- 11. Adjournment

Consent Agenda

- 1. Reports
 - Administrator's Report
 - Department Reports
- 2. Minutes

April 6, 2020 Council Meeting Minutes April 9, 2020 Special Council Meeting Minutes

- 3. Motions
- 4. Resolutions
- 5. Other